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Failure to follow these warnings and the assembly instructions could result in serious injury or death. sPLEASE SAVE OWNER’S MANUAL FOR FUTURE USE.



sTO PREVENT TIPPING, do not place more than 3 lbs (1.4 kg) on the parent’s tray.



sADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.



sTO AVOID BURNS, never put hot liquids in the parent’s tray.



sNEVER LEAVE CHILD UNATTENDED. Always keep child in view while in stroller.



s4/02%6%.4!(!:!2$/53 UNSTABLE CONDITION, never place purses, shopping bags, parcels or accessory items (other than approved Graco stroller bags) on the handle. Never place anything on the canopy.



sAVOID SERIOUS INJURY from falling or sliding out. Always use seat belt. After fastening buckles, adjust belts to get a snug fit around your child. sAVOID FINGER ENTRAPMENT: Use care when folding and unfolding the stroller. Be certain the stroller is fully erected and latched before allowing your child near the stroller.



s4/02%6%.4!(!:!2$/53 UNSTABLE CONDITION, do not place more than 10 lbs (4.5 kg) in the storage basket.



sDO NOT use storage basket as a sNEVER USE STROLLER ON child carrier. STAIRS or escalators. You may sDO NOT ALLOW your child to suddenly lose control of the stand on the basket. It may stroller or your child may fall out. collapse and cause injury. Also, use extra care when going up or down a step or curb. sNEVER PLACE child in the stroller with head toward sAVOID STRANGULATION. front of stroller. DO NOT place items with a string around your child’s neck, sNEVER ALLOW YOUR suspend strings from this STROLLER to be used as a toy. product, or attach strings sSTROLLER TO BE USED only to toys. at walking speed. Product not sUSE OF THE STROLLER intended for use while jogging, with a child weighing more than skating, etc. 50 lbs (22.7 kg) or taller than sDISCONTINUE USING YOUR 45 in (114.3 cm) will cause STROLLER should it become excessive wear and stress on the damaged or broken. stroller. Use the stroller with only one child at a time.



2



USING GRACO® INFANT CAR SEAT WITH STROLLER: s53%/.,9!'2!#/š SNUGRIDE®, SNUGRIDE® 30, SNUGRIDE® 32, SNUGRIDE® 35 OR INFANT SAFESEAT™ CAR SEAT with this travel system. (Not intended for use with AUTOBABY (Europe only) and ASSURA infant car seats.) Improper use of this stroller with other manufacturers’ car seats may result in serious injury or death. sREAD THE MANUAL provided with your Graco car seat before using it with your stroller. sALWAYS SECURE your child with the car seat harness when using the car seat in the stroller. If your child is already in the car seat, check that the child is secured with the harness.
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Manquer de suivre ces avertissements et les instructions d'assemblage peut entraîner de sérieuses blessures ou un décès. s³6)4%:$³42!.',%-%.4 NE JAMAIS accrocher des objects avec ficelles autour du cou de votre enfant, suspendre des ficelles au-dessus de ce produit, ou attacher des jouets à des ficelles.



sVEUILLER GARDER LE MANUEL D’UTILISATEUR POUR USAGE ULTÉRIEUR. sASSEMBLAGE PAR UN ADULTE REQUIS.



s.%,!)33%:*!-!)36/42% ENFANT SANS SURVEILLANCE. sL’USAGE DE LA POUSSETTE Ayez toujours l’enfant en vue. avec un enfant pesant plus de s³6)4%:$%3³2)%53%3 50 livres (22,7 kg) ou mesure blessures. Utilisez toujours la plus de 45 po (114,3 cm) occasionnera une usure et une ceinture de sécurité. Après tension excessive à la poussette. avoir attaché les boucles, ajustez Utilisez la poussette avec les ceintures pour obtenir un seulement un enfant à la fois. ajustement confortable autour de votre enfant. sPOUR NE PAS DÉSÉQUILIBRER LA POUSSETTE, ne pas charger sEVITER DE COINÇER LES le plateau à plus de 3 livres DOIGTS: Plier ou déplier la (1,4 kg). poussette avec soin. Soyez assuré(e) que la poussette est sPOUR ÉVITER LES BRÛLURES, bien droite et que les loquets ne jamais mettre de liquides sont bien enclenchés avant brûlants dans ce plateau. de laisser votre enfant près sAFIN DE PREVENIR TOUTE de la poussette. SITUATION DANGEREUSE sNE JAMAIS UTILISER LA D’INSTABILITE, ne jamais POUSSETTE SUR LES placer de sacs à main ou de ESCALIERS ou les escaliers magasinage, de colis ou roulants. L’enfant pourrait d’accessoires (autres que tomber ou vous pourriez perdre les sacs à poussette Graco le contrôle de la poussette. Aussi, approuvés) sur la poignée soyez très prudent lorsque que ou le baldaquin. Ne jamais vous montez et descendez une placer quoi que ce soit sur marche ou le bord du trottoir. le baldaquin.
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sPOUR ÉVITER DES CONDITIONS HASARDEUSES ET INSTABLE, ne placez jamais plus de 10 livres (4,5 kg) dans le panier.



UTILISATION DU PORTE-BÉBÉ GRACO® AVEC LA POUSSETTE :



sUTILISER UNIQUEMENT UN PORTE-BÉBÉ SNUGRIDE®, sNE PAS utiliser le panier SNUGRIDE® 30, comme porte-bébé. SNUGRIDE® 32, SNUGRIDE® 35 OU SAFESEAT™ DE s.%,!)33%:0!3 votre enfant GRACO® avec ce système de debout sur le panier. Il pourrait voyage. (Non conçu pour utiliser s’écrouler et causer des blessures. avec les dispositifs de retenue sNE JAMAIS PLACER l’enfant pour nourrisson AUTOBABY dans la poussette avec la tête (Europe seulement) et ASSURA.) vers l’avant de la poussette. Ne pas se conformer à toutes les sNE JAMAIS UTILISER LA mises en garde et instructions de POUSSETTE comme un jouet. montage peut causer des blessures corporelles sérieuses sLA POUSSETTE DOIT ÊTRE ou même la mort. UTILISÉE pour la marche seulement. Ce produit n’est pas sLIRE LE MANUEL d'utilisateur conçu pour usage pendant la fourni avec votre porte-bébé course à pied, pour patiner, etc. Graco avant de l'utiliser avec cette poussette. s#%33%:,53!'%$%6/42% POUSSETTE si elle devient sTOUJOURS ATTACHER endommagée ou brisée. votre enfant avec le harnais du porte-bébé lorsqu'il est utilisé avec la poussette. Si votre enfant est déjà dans le porte-bébé, s'assurer qu'il est attaché avec le harnais.
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Si no se obedecen estas advertencias y se siguen las instrucciones de montaje, podría resultar en lesiones graves o la muerte. sPOR FAVOR, CONSERVELO EL MANUEL DEL PROPIETARIO PARA 54),):!2,/%.%,&5452/



sEVITE LA ESTRANGULACIÓN. No coloque artículos con cuerdas alrededor del cuello del niño, o suspenda cuerdas del cochecito, o coloque cordones en los juguetes.



sSE REQUIERE MONTAJE POR UN ADULTO. sNUNCA DEJE a su niño desatendido. Siempre tenga su niño a la vista.



sSI USA EL COCHECITO para un niño que pese más de 50 libras (22,7 kg) o más alto que 45 pulgadas (114,3 cm) causará desgaste y tensión excesiva en el cochecito. Empléelo solamente con un niño a la vez.



sEVITE UNA LESIÓN seria debido a una calda o resbalamiento del asiento. Use siempre el cinturón de seguridad. Luego de ajustar las hebillas, ajuste las correas para que queden ajustadas alrededor de su niño.



sPARA EVITAR VOLCAMIENTOS, no ponga mas de 3 libras (1,4 kg) sobre la bandeja.



sEVITE APRETARSE LOS DEDOS: Use cuidado cuando abre y cierra el cochecito. Asegúrese de que el cochecito esté totalmente montado y estable antes de que su niño esté se acerque al cochecito.



sPARA EVITAR QUEMADURAS nunca ponga liquidos calientes sobre la bandeja para padres. s0!2!02%6%.)25.! SITUACION PELIGROSA E INESTABLE, NUNCA ponga carteras, bolsas, paquetes o accesorios (que no sean las b olsas para cochecito aprobadas por Graco) en la manija. No ponga nunca nada sobre la capota.



sNUNCA USE EL COCHECITO EN LAS ESCALINATAS o las escaleras mecánicas. Usted puede perder súbitamente el control del cochecito, o su niño podrá caerse. Asimismo, tenga cuidado especial cuando suba o baje un escalón o la calzada.
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sPARA PREVENIR UNA SITUACIÓN PELIGROSA Y INESTABLE, no coloque más de 10 libras (4,5 kg) en la canasta.



USO DEL TRANSPORTADOR PARA BEBÉ GRACO® CON EL COCHECITO: sUSE SOLAMENTE UN TRANSPORTADOR SNUGRIDE®, SNUGRIDE® 30, SNUGRIDE® 32, SNUGRIDE® 35 O SAFESEAT™ DE GRACO® en este sistema de viaje. (No debe usarse con AUTOBABY (Europa solamente) y asientos de automóvil para bebé ASSURA.) El uso inadecuado de este cochecito con asientos para automóvil de otros fabricantes podría resultar en lesiones serias o la muerte.



sNO use dicha canasta para transportar el niño. sNO DEJE QUE su niño se pare en la canasta. Puede desmoronarse y causar daño. sNUNCA COLOQUE el niño en el cochecito con la cabeza en la delantera parte del cochecito. sNUNCA DEJE QUE EL cochecito sea usado como juguete. sEL COCHECITO DEBE SER USADO solamente a velocidad de caminar. El producto no está destinado para usarlo mientras está corriendo, patinando, etc.



sLEA EL MANUAL incluido con su transportador Graco antes de usarlo con su cochecito. sASEGURE SIEMPRE a su niño con el arnés del transportador cuando usa el transportador en el cochecito. Si su niño ya está en el transportador, verifique que esté asegurado con el arnés.



sPARE DE USAR EL COCHECITO si éste se daña o se quiebra.
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0ARTSLIST s ,ISTEDESPIÒCES s ,ISTADELASPIEZAS Ce modèle pourrait ne Este modelo podría This model may pas inclure certaines no incluir algunas not include some caractéristiques illustrées de las características features shown ci-dessous. 6ÏRIFIEZ que se indican a below. Check that que vous avez toutes les continuación. you have all the pièces pour ce modèle Verifique que tiene parts for this model AVANT d'assembler votre todas las piezas de BEFORE produit. S'il vous este modelo ANTES assembling your manque des pièces, de armar su producto. product. If any communiquez avec Si falta alguna pieza, parts are missing, notre service à llame al Departamento call Customer la clientèle. de Servicio al Cliente. Service. No tools required.



Aucun outil requis.



No herramientas necesarias.



!,,-/$%,3s4/53-/$¶,%3s4/$/3-/$%,/3



2X



2X
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2X



2X



2X



4O/PEN3TROLLER s /UVRIRLAPOUSSETTE s !BRIRELCOCHECITO



1



Storage latch Loquet de rangement Traba de almacenamiento



2 SNAP! ENCLENCHEZ! ¡RUIDO!



CHECK that stroller is completely latched open before continuing. 6³2)&)%: que la poussette est completement dépliée avant de continuer. VERIFIQUE que el cochecito esté completamente abierto antes de continuar.
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&RONT7HEELS s ,ESROUESAVANT s ,ASRUEDASDELANTERAS



2X



3



SNAP! ENCLENCHEZ! ¡RUIDO!



CHECK that wheels are securely attached by pulling on wheel assemblies. !3352%: 6/53 que les roues sont attachées solidement en tirant sur les assemblages de roue. VERIFIQUE que las ruedas estén bien contactadas, tirando de los montajes de las ruedas.
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2EAR7HEELS s ,ESROUESARRIÒRES s ,ASRUEDASTRASERASA



2X



2X



2X



2X



Brake levers point toward rear of stroller.
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Leviers des freins vers l’arrière de la poussette. SNAP! ENCLENCHEZ! ¡RUIDO!
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Las palancas del freno deben apuntar hacia la parte trasera del cochecito.



Fasten 2 straps. Fixer les deux courroies. Sujete las dos correas.



SNAP! ENCLENCHEZ! ¡RUIDO!



WARNING Choking Hazard: Remove and immediately discard foam on the rear axle.
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MISE EN GARDE Danger d'étranglement: enlevez et jetez immédiatement la mousse sur l'essieu arrière.



ADVERTENCIA de peligro de estrangulación: Saque y deseche inmediatamente la espuma del eje trasero. 11



7



Place wheel and washer on axle. Placez la roue et la rondelle sur l'essieu. Ponga la rueda y la arandela en el eje.
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Push straight side of pin through axle hole. Pin will separate around the axle. Curved end of pin MUST face up as shown. Pousser le côté droit de la tige dans l'orifice de l'essieu. La tige va se séparer autour de l'essieu. La partie recourbée de la tige DOIT pointer vers le haut, tel qu'illustré. Empuje el lado recto de la clavija por el agujero del eje. La clavija se separará alrededor del eje. El lado curvo de la clavija DEBE mirar hacia arriba como se indica.



Snap hubcap over pin as shown.
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Repeat steps 7-9 on other wheel. Enclenchez l'enjoliveur de roue sur la cheville tel qu'illustré. Répétez etapes 7-9 sur l’autre roue. Trabe el tapacubos sobre la clavija como se indica. Repita el pasos 7-9 en la otra rueda. 12



Parent Tray s0LATEAUPOURADULTE s"ANDEJADELOSPADRES



CHECK that canopy wire is attached.
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VÉRIFIER que la tige du baldaquin est bien fixée. VERIFIQUE que el alambre de la capota está conectado.
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SNAP! ENCLENCHEZ! ¡RUIDO!
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#HILDS4RAY s ,EPLATEAUPOURENFANT s ,ABANDEJAPARANI×OS WARNING Always secure your child with the seat belt. The tray is not a restraint device. DO NOT lift the stroller by the child’s tray. Use care when snapping the tray on the stroller with a child in the stroller.
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MISE EN GARDE



ADVERTENCIA



Toujours attacher votre enfant avec la ceinture de sécurité. Ce plateau n'est pas un système de retenue. NE PAS lever la poussette par le plateau pour enfant. Prenez garde lorsque vous enclenchez le plateau à la poussette avec un enfant dans la poussette.



Siempre sujete a su niño con el cinturón de seguridad. La bandeja no es un dispositivo de seguridad. NO levante el cochecito por la bandeja del niño. Lleve cuidado al conectar la bandeja al cochecito cuando el niño esté dentro del mismo.



SNAP! ENCLENCHEZ! ¡RUIDO!
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To open the tray. Ouvrir le plateau. Abrir la bandeja. 14



4O3ECURE#HILD s !TTACHERLENFANT s 0ARAASEGURARALNI×O 0OINT(ARNESS s (ARNAISÌPOINT s !RNÏSDEPUNTOS
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15
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Use slide adjuster at shoulder and waist for tighter adjustment. To change shoulder harness slots, see page 17. Utilisez le régulateur coulissant à l’épaule et à la taille pour un ajustement plus précis. Pour changer des fentes de harnais d’épaule voir la page 17. Use el ajuste deslizable en el hombro y la cintura para hacer ajustes más apretado. Para cambiar ranuras del arnés del hombro vea la página 17. 15



0OINT"UCKLE s "OUCLEÌPOINT s (EBILLADEPUNTOS
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To convert to 3-pt harness. Pour convertir en harnais 3-points. Para convertirlo en un arnés de 3 puntos.
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20 Use slide adjuster at waist for tighter adjustment. Utilisez le régulateur coulissant à la taille pour un ajustement plus précis.
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Use el ajuste deslizable a la cintura para hacer ajustes más apretado.
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To Change Shoulder Harness Slots s 0OURCHANGERDESDENTESDEHARNAISDgÏPAULE s 0ARACAMBIARRANURASDELARNÏSDELHOMBRO
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Open tray. Ouvrez le plateau. Abra la bandeja.



Remove both shoulder harness straps as shown. Retirez les deux courroies de harnais tel qu’illustré. Saque las dos correas del arnés de los hombros como se indica.



24



Insert the harness straps through the fabric loops closest to the child's shoulder height. Insérer les courroies du harnais à travers les boucles de tissu les plus près des épaules de l’enfant. Pase las correas del arnés por los nudos de tela más cercanos a la altura del hombro del niño.
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"RAKES s ,ESFREINS s ,OSFRENOS WARNING



MISE EN GARDE



Check that brakes Vérifiez que les freins are on by trying to fonctionnent en push stroller. essayant de pousser la poussette.
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26
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ADVERTENCIA Inspeccione los frenos tratando de empujar el cochecito.



4O2ECLINE3EAT s 0OURINCLINERLESIÒGE s 0ARARECLINARELASIENTO WARNING When making adjustments to the stroller seat, make sure child’s head, arms, and legs are clear of moving seat parts and stroller frame.



MISE EN GARDE



ADVERTENCIA



Lorsque vous faites des ajustements au siège de la poussette, s'assurer que la tête de l'enfant, les bras, et les jambes soient dégagés des pièces du siège en mouvement et de l'armature de la poussette.



Cuando realiza ajustes al asiento del cochecito, asegúrese que la cabeza, brazos y piernas del niño están lejos de las piezas del asiento que se mueven y del armazón del cochecito.
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To lower



To raise



Pour incliner



Pour remonter



Para reclinar



Para levantarlo
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4O&OLD3TROLLER s 0LIERLAPOUSSETTE s 0ARAPLEGARELCOCHECITO Before folding stroller, apply brakes. Avant de plier la poussette, appliquez les freins. Antes de plegar el cochecito, active los frenos.
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™



›



š Storage latch
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Loquet de rangement Traba de almacenamiento
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To Attach Graco® Infant Car Seat s 0OURFIXERLEDISPOSITIFDERETENUE pour bébé Graco® s #ØMOINSTALARELASIENTODE AUTOMØVILPARABEBÏ'RACO® For models that do not come with an infant car seat one may be purchased separately. You MUST use the elastic strap shown in step 32. If you do not have strap, contact Customer Service to purchase one before using the infant car seat with the stroller.



WARNING Use only a Graco® SnugRide®, SnugRide® 30, SnugRide® 32, SnugRide® 35 or Infant SafeSeat™ car seat with this travel system. (Not intended for use with AUTOBABY (Europe only) and ASSURA infant car seats.) If unsure of the model or for more information please call Graco’s customer service number: 1-800-345-4109. Improper use of this stroller with other manufacturers’ car seats may result in serious injury or death. Read the manual provided with your Graco car seat before using it with your stroller. sAlways secure your child with the car seat harness when using the



car seat in the stroller. If your child is already in the car seat, check that the child is secured with the harness. Pour les modèles qui n'ont pas un porte-bébé, vous pouvez en acheter un séparément. Il FAUT utiliser la courroie élastique illustrée à l’étape 32. En l’absence de la courroie, communiquer avec le Service à la Clientèle pour vous en procurer avant d’installer l’enfant dans la poussette avec le dispositif de retenue pour enfant.



MISE EN GARDE Utilisez uniquement un dispositif de retenue pour enfant SnugRide®, SnugRide® 30, SnugRide® 32, SnugRide® 35 ou SafeSeat™ de Graco® avec ce système de voyage. (Non conçu pour utiliser avec les dispositifs de retenue pour nourrisson AUTOBABY (Europe seulement) et ASSURA.) En cas de doute au sujet du modèle ou pour obtenir plus de renseignements, veuillez communiquer avec le service à la clientèle de Graco au 1-800-345-4109. Tout mauvais usage de cette poussette avec un siège d’auto d’une autre marque peut occasionner des blessures sérieuses ou mortelles. Lire le manuel d’utilisation fourni avec le porte-bébé Graco avant de l’utiliser avec cette poussette. s4OUJOURSATTACHERVOTREENFANTAVECLEHARNAISDUPORTE BÏBÏQUAND vous l'utilisez avec la poussette. Si votre enfant est déjà dans le porte-bébé, ASSUREZ VOUSQUELgENFANTESTATTACHÏAVECLE harnais. 21



En los modelos que no incluyen un asiento para automóvil, se puede comprar uno por separado. Usted DEBE usar la correa elástica que se ilustra en el paso 32. Si no tiene la correa, llame a Servicio al Cliente para comprar una antes de usar el asiento de automóvil para bebé con el cochecito.



ADVERTENCIA Use solamente los asientos infantiles para automóviles SnugRide®, SnugRide® 30, SnugRide® 32, SnugRide® 35 o SafeSeat™ de Graco® en este sistema de viaje. (No debe usarse con AUTOBABY (Europa solamente) y asientos de automóvil para bebé ASSURA.) Si no está seguro del modelo o para obtener más información, por favor llame al número de servicio al cliente de Graco: 1-800-345-4109. El uso inadecuado de este cochecito con asientos para automóvil de otros fabricantes podría resultar en lesiones serias o la muerte. Lea el manual incluido con su transportador Graco antes de usarlo con su cochecito. s!SEGURESIEMPREASUNI×OCONELARNÏSDELTRANSPORTADORCUANDO usa el transportador en el cochecito. Si su niño ya está en el transportador, verifique que esté asegurado con el arnés.
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s2ECLINETHESTROLLERSEATBACKTO its lowest position. s0OSITIONMOUNTINGNOTCHESOVER tray. Push down on car seat until the attachment latch snaps into tray. s)NCLINEZLEDOSSIERDELA poussette en position la plus basse.



SNAP! ENCLENCHEZ! ¡RUIDO!



s0LACEZLESENCOCHESDUMONTANT sur le plateau. Abaissez le dispositif de retenue pour enfant jusqu’à ce que le loquet d’attachement s’enclenche dans le plateau. s2ECLINEELRESPALDODELCOCHECITO hacia atrás hasta la posición más baja. s#OLOQUELASRANURASDEMONTAJE sobre la bandeja. Empuje el asiento para automóvil hacia abajo hasta que la traba de seguridad se trabe en la bandeja. 22
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s0ULLELASTICSTRAPTHROUGHVEHICLEBELTHOOKONTHESIDEOFTHE infant car seat. s#HECKTHATINFANTCARSEATISSECURELYATTACHEDBYPULLING up on it. s4IRERLACOURROIEÏLASTIQUEÌTRAVERSLECROCHETDELACEINTUREDU véhicule de chaque côté du dispositif de retenue pour enfant. s!SSUREZ VOUSQUELEDISPOSITIFDERETENUEPOURENFANTEST attaché solidement en tirant vers le haut. s0ASELACORREAELÉSTICAPORELGANCHODELCINTURØNDELVEHÓCULOEN el costado del asiento de automóvil para bebé. s6ERIFIQUEQUEELASIENTOPARAAUTOMØVILESTÏBIENSUJETO jalando el mismo hacia arriba.
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s4OREMOVEINFANTCARRIER remove elastic strap from vehicle belt hook, squeeze release handle at back of car seat, and lift car seat out of the stroller. s0OURRETIRERLEDISPOSITIFDE retenue pour enfant : détacher la courroie du crochet de la ceinture du véhicule, appuyez sur la poignée de déverrouillage à l’arrière du dispositif de retenue pour enfant et soulevez-le hors de la poussette. s0ARASACARELASIENTOPARA AUTOMØVILsaque la correa elástica del gancho del cinturón del vehículo, apriete la manija de liberación de atrás del asiento de automóvil y levante el asiento de automóvil del cochecito.
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Care and Maintenance sREMOVABLE SEAT PAD (on certain models) may be machine washed in cold water on delicate cycle and drip-dried. NO BLEACH. sTO CLEAN STROLLER FRAME, use only household soap and warm water. NO BLEACH or detergent. sFROM TIME TO TIME CHECK YOUR STROLLER for loose screws, worn parts, torn material or stitching. Replace or repair the parts as needed. Use only Graco replacement parts. sEXCESSIVE EXPOSURE TO SUN OR HEAT could cause fading or warping of parts. sIF STROLLER BECOMES WET, open canopy and allow to dry thoroughly before storing. sIF WHEEL SQUEAKS, use a light oil (e.g., WD-40, 3-in-1, or sewing machine oil). It is important to get the oil into the axle and wheel assembly as illustrated. sWHEN USING YOUR STROLLER AT THE BEACH completely clean your stroller afterward to remove sand and salt from mechanisms and wheel assemblies.



Soins et entretien s,%#/533).$%3)¶'%!-/6)",% (sur certains modèles) est lavable à la machine à l’eau froide et au cycle délicat. Étendre pour sécher. PAS D’EAU DE JAVEL. sPOUR NETTOYER L’ARMATURE DE LA POUSSETTE, utilisez un savon de ménage et de l’eau tiède. PAS D’EAU DE JAVEL ou détergent. s$%4%-03%.4%-03 6³2)&)%:6/42%0/533%44% pour des vis desserrées, pièces usagées, tissu ou couture déchiré. Remplacez ou réparez ces pièces si nécessaire. Utilisez seulement les pièces de remplacement Graco. sUNE EXPOSITION PROLONGÉE AU SOLEIL peut provoquer une décoloration prématurée du tissu et du plastique. sSI LA POUSSETTE EST MOUILLÉE, ouvrez le baldaquin et laissez sécher complètement avant l’entreposage. sSI LES ROUES GRINCENT, utilisez une huile légère (i.e. WD-40, 3 dans 1, ou bien une huile pour machine à coudre). Il est important de déposer l’huile dans l’essieu de la roue. s,/2315%6/5354),)3%:6/42%0/533%44%°,!0,!'% prenez soin de bien la nettoyer après l’usage afin d’enlever le sable et le sel du mécanisme et des roues. 24



Cuidado y mantenimiento sEL ASIENTO DE ALMOHADILLA REMOVIBLE (en ciertos modelos) puede lavarse a máquina en agua fria en el ciclo delicado y secarse al aire. NO USE CLORO. s0!2!,)-0)!2%,!2-!:¼.$%,#/#(%#)4/ usar solamente jabón de uso doméstico y agua tibia. NO USE CLORO o detergente. s$%6%:%.#5!.$/ ).30%##)/.%%,#/#(%#)4/ para determinar si hay tornillos flojos, piezas gastadas, material o costuras rotas. Cambie o repare las piezas según sea necesario. Use solamente repuestos marca Graco. sEL CONTACTO EXCESIVO CON EL SOL o el calor podría causar que se destiña o se tuerzan algunas piezas. sSI EL COCHECITO SE MOJA, abra la capota y déjelo secar completamente antes de guardarlo. sSI LAS RUEDAS HACEN RUIDO, use un aceite liviano (por ej., WD-40, 3-en-1, o aceite para máquinas de coser). Es importante hacer penetrar el aceite en el eje y equipo de la rueda comose ilustra. sCUANDO USA EL COCHECITO EN LA PLAYA, limpie el cochecito completamente después para sacar la arena y la sal de los mecanismos y equipos de las ruedas.
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2EPLACEMENT0ARTSs7ARRANTY)NFORMATION53! Pièces de rechange s2ENSEIGNEMENTSSURLAGARANTIEAU#ANADA 0IEZASDEREPUESTOs3ERVICIODELAGARANTÓA%%55 In



To purchase parts or accessories or for warranty information in the United States, please contact us at the following:



Para comprar repuestos o accesorios o para el servicio de la garantía en los Estados Unidos, por favor comuníquese con nosotros en:



www.gracobaby.com or/o 1-800-345-4109



To purchase parts or accessories or for warranty information in Canada, contact Elfe at / Pour commander des pièces ou pour service sous garantie au Canada, communiquez avec Elfe au:



1-800-667-8184 (Montréal : 514-344-3533 / Fax: 514-344-9296). or/ou



www.elfe.net 0RODUCT2EGISTRATION53! )NSCRIPTIONDEVOTREPRODUITAU#ANADA 2EGISTRODELPRODUCTO%%55 To register your Graco product from within the U.S.A. visit us online at www.gracobaby.com/productregistration or return registration card provided with your product. We currently do not accept product registrations from those living outside the United States of America. Pour inscrire votre produit Graco aux États-Unis, visitez notre site Internet www.gracobaby.com/productregistration ou retrouner la carte d’enregistrement fournie avec le produit. Pour le moment nous n’acceptons pas d’inscriptions de produits des résidents hors des États-Unis. Para registrar su producto Graco desde dentro de los EE.UU., visítenos en línea en www.gracobaby.com/productregistration o envíe la tarjeta de registro provista con su producto. Actualmente no aceptamos registros de los productos de quienes viven fuera de los Estados Unidos de América. 28
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dynamo - Pentair Pool 

Si vous avez des questions liÃ©es aux piÃ¨ces ... parts, and pool products, please contact: ...... pattern. 13. Refer to initial start-up procedures to restart the pump.
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RM-Lite 

BSD License libpcap.txt lighttpd. BSD License lighttpd.txt net-snmp. BSD License net-snmp.txt pcre. BSD License pcre.txt. Lua. MIT License. Lua.txt. LuaSocket.
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ConfigEd Lite 

TIME LEFT. REMOTE COMMS SEL. REMOTE SEQ MODES. REMOTE REF MODES .... RELEASE. HOLD. INPUT. RESET. TIME CONSTANT. 0.00 %. 0.00 %.
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Lite TouchÂ® 

Nettoyant sans ammoniac ni solvant, qui dissipe la charge statique et repousse la poussiÃ¨re. Efficace. â–» ConÃ§u pour nettoyer toute surface lavable oÃ¹ l' ...
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Dynamoâ„¢ Lite 

death. sREAD THE MANUAL provided with your Graco car seat before using it with your stroller. sALWAYS SECURE your child with the car seat harness when.
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Huawei P8 Lite Teardown 

Il est fort adhésif sous la batterie-travail avec soin pour le soulever gratuitement et faites attention à ne pas percer la batterie.. Essayez un iOpener ou un ...
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Manchester Ã‰lite 

consulter la page 255. gris calcaire moisson d'or. DESCRIPTION : Ensemble de four Ã  pizza TEXTURE : Lisse et antique. Manchester Ã‰lite. SpÃ©cifications.
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Olympus Trimless - Lite-House 

18 fÃ©vr. 2015 - Inductive loads can generate excessive voltage surges which can damage electronic ballasts. Live : Normally Brown / Red,. Neutral : Normally ...
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Borgo Trimless - Lite-House 

15 sept. 2014 - Page 1 ... Neutral : Normally Blue / Black. Earth : Normally Green / Yellow. GB. EUROPE. PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY.
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lite-on electronics, inc 

Year date code. *2. 2-digit work week. *3. Factory identification mark shall be marked (Z : Taiwan, Y : Thailand, Ð¥ : China). Part No. : 4N27 / 4N28 ( M, S, -TA1 ).
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Lite Touch AWS 

Le produit nettoyant Lite TouchÂ® pour tubes cathodiques et PlexiglasÂ® est sans ammoniac ni solvant, il est conÃ§u non seulement pour dissiper la charge statique, mais aussi pour repousser la poussiÃ¨re pour que les surfaces restent propres plus lon
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operation dynamo dunkerque 1940 350 000 soldats 

PDF File: Operation Dynamo Dunkerque 1940 350 000 Soldats Britanniques Et ... varioussearch engines to check out the available user guide and locate ...
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Lite Touch AWS 

Le produit nettoyant Lite TouchÂ® pour tubes cathodiques et PlexiglasÂ® est sans ammoniac ni solvant, il est conÃ§u non seulement pour dissiper la charge statique, mais aussi pour repousser la poussiÃ¨re pour que les surfaces restent propres plus lon
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Borgo Trimless - Lite-House 

15 sept. 2014 - USA/CANADA. LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER LE MONTAGE. CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ ...
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Aire Lite - Joie 

Aire Lite Stroller. Child weighing under 15kg (birth - 36 months). Plastics, metal, fabrics. Patents pending. China. Joie www.joiebaby.com. Joie Children's Products (UK) Limited ... manufacturers may cause the stroller to be damaged, broken or unsafe
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Installation Manual - Tripp Lite 

23 avr. 2013 - C2 Couleur de la DEL d'état. Off (arrêt). Carte non initialisée. Vert solide. Carte initialisée et ... Adresse électronique : [email protected].
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EZL-300W Lite User's Manual 

bottom of the ezTCP case will be displayed in the [MAC ADDRESS LIST] window. ..... and the message board on Sollae Systems' web site or send us an email at.
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lite PDF - Sergi Pujades Rocamora 

A teacher in front of the blackboard cuts part of the view of .... inconsistent depth cues are the cardboard effect and the puppet-theater effect. ... cinema in the past century. ..... Or if we use the normalized version from Eq. 3.21 we obtain z = .
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US000359748 - N Tesla - Dynamo electric machine - Exvacuo 

be connected as 1'o11O\"vs: jeding legs c c, substantially as described. Groll/ps. COllunutaio)'-bw's. Signed by me this 12th (IlLY of J[l,!1uary, A_. 60. {First .
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Photo Slideshow Creator - Lite - WordPress.com 

The truth of the situation is that whenever a coupon code is being made available from the dealer you will find it by heading to one of the links found on this post.
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mfb-synth lite ii - AccelaExp 

It is an analogue synthesizer module that ... to the MIDI IN jack of the module. ... The LITE II has two main oscillators OSC 1 and OSC 2 that each offer .... Tip: You can try to use other keyboards in the last position to split polyphonic sounds.
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HUAWEI MediaPad M3 Lite 8 

15 nov. 2017 - Envoyez le tout sous pli suffisamment affranchi, Ã  votre charge, au plus tard le 15 janvier 2018. (cachet de La Poste faisant foi) Ã  l'adresse suivante : OFFRE NOÃ‹L HUAWEI MEDIAPAD M3 LITE 8. OPERATION - 11273. 13766 AIX EN PROVENCE
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Photo Slideshow Creator - Lite - WordPress.com 

Learn how to install AMS ValveLink SNAP-ON and license AMS Device Manager. Video includes ValveLink installation and AMS online registration. ---------- Get ...
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MODEL PAXLC - PAXÂ® LITE COUNTER 

The PAXLC accepts digital inputs from a variety of sources including switch ..... Although this meter is designed with a high degree of immunity to Electro-.
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